financial information has been prepared, using the purchase method of accounting. The pro forma adjustments reflect
our preliminary estimates of the purchase price allocation, which are subject to revision as more detailed analysis is
completed and additional information on the fair value of Alderwoods� assets and liabilities becomes available.
Additionally, the pro forma adjustments reflect the actual financing transactions that occurred and the impact of those
transactions based on estimated interest rates for floating rate financing.

A-1

Edgar Filing: SERVICE CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL - Form 8-K/A

5

These pro forma results should not be construed to be indicative of future results or results that actually would have
occurred had the transactions occurred at the dates presented. In addition, we have not assumed any cost savings or
synergies that might occur related to these transactions.

A-2

Edgar Filing: SERVICE CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL - Form 8-K/A

6

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
As of September 30, 2006
(dollars in thousands)

Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments
SCI Alderwoods for the for the for the

historical historical(a) acquisition divestitures(l) financing Pro forma
Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash
equivalents $ 636,633 $ 8,616 $ (880,698)(b) $ (408) $ 306,966(m) $ 71,109
Receivables, net 59,114 56,796 � (5,753) � 110,157
Inventories 47,747 14,583 � (541) � 61,789
Current assets held
for sale 3,657 � � 6,763 � 10,420
Other 29,664 7,631 � (61) � 37,234

Total current assets 776,815 87,626 (880,698) � 306,966 290,709

Preneed funeral
receivables and trust
investments 1,198,324 329,462 � (46,838) � 1,480,948
Preneed cemetery
receivables and trust
investments 1,245,726 322,200 � (39,481) � 1,528,445
Cemetery property,
at cost 1,316,934 117,193 90,807(c) (11,616) � 1,513,318
Property and
equipment, at cost,
net 1,014,161 544,343 169,823(d) (45,858) � 1,682,469
Insurance invested
assets � 322,154 � (322,154) � �
Non-current assets
held for sale 68,188 � � 520,695 � 588,883
Deferred charges
and other assets 258,203 38,216 2,243(e) (73) 11,330(n) 309,919
Identifiable
intangible assets � 20,856 154,681(f) (23,714) � 151,823
Goodwill 1,083,563 296,211 (94,878)(g) � 1,284,896
Cemetery perpetual
care trust
investments 681,924 248,919 � (30,961) � 899,882

Total $ 7,643,838 $ 2,327,180 $ (558,022) $ � $ 318,296 $ 9,731,292

Liabilities &
Stockholders�
Equity
Current liabilities:

Edgar Filing: SERVICE CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL - Form 8-K/A

7

Accounts payable
and accrued
liabilities $ 241,853 $ 118,012 $ 22,264(g)(1) $ (2,706) $ (2,773)(o) $ 376,650
Current maturities
of long-term debt 30,629 2,185 � (8) � 32,806
Current liabilities
held for sale 336 � � 2,714 � 3,050
Income taxes 22,491 � � � � 22,491

Total current
liabilities 295,309 120,197 22,264 � (2,773) 434,997

Long-term debt 1,265,213 362,282 � (165) 360,842(p) 1,988,172
Deferred preneed
funeral revenues 517,341 58,694 (9,640)(g)(1) (8,112) � 558,283
Deferred preneed
cemetery revenues 726,125 12,036 34,142(h) (6,240) � 766,063
Insurance policy
liabilities � 302,298 � (302,298) �
Deferred income
taxes 167,497 12,436 6,011(i) (14,686)(q) 171,258
Non-current
liabilities held for
sale 43,523 � � 426,692 � 470,215
Other liabilities 319,155 29,232 (5,408)(j) (772) � 342,207
Non-controlling
interest in funeral
and cemetery trusts 2,026,258 575,634 � (78,144) � 2,523,748
Non-controlling
interest in cemetery
perpetual care trust
investments 676,832 248,980 � (30,961) � 894,851
Total stockholders�
equity 1,606,585 605,391 (605,391)(k) � (25,087)(r) 1,581,498

Total $ 7,643,838 $ 2,327,180 $ (558,022) $ � $ 318,296 $ 9,731,292

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet.
A-3

Edgar Filing: SERVICE CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL - Form 8-K/A

8

Notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet
(dollars in thousands)

(a) Reflects the
unaudited
consolidated
balance sheet of
Alderwoods as
of October 7,
2006. Certain
line items have
been reclassified
to conform to
SCI�s
presentation.

(b) Represents the
cash purchase
price plus SCI
acquisition
costs.

(c) Represents an
adjustment to
report
Alderwoods
cemetery
property at fair
value as part of
purchase
accounting. The
fair value of
Alderwoods

[…]

Credit facility 150,000
Privately placed notes 200,000

Total debt issuance 850,000

Total adjustment to long-term debt $ 360,842

(q) Represents the
tax benefit
related to the
adjustments to
stockholders�
equity for
non-recurring
charges directly
attributable to

Edgar Filing: SERVICE CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL - Form 8-K/A

18

the financing
transactions (see
note (r)).

(r) The following
are the
adjustments to
stockholders�
equity related to
non-recurring
charges directly
attributable to
the financing
transactions:

Tender premiums $ 24,189
Write-off of SCI�s original issuance discount for extinguished debt 8,572
Write-off of Alderwoods� deferred financing fees for extinguished debt 6,525
Write-off of SCI�s deferred financing fees for extinguished debt 487
Tax benefit (14,686)

Total adjustments to stockholders� equity $ 25,087

A-6

Edgar Filing: SERVICE CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL - Form 8-K/A

19

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the year ended December 31, 2005

(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments
SCI Alderwoods for the for the for the

historical historical(a) acquisition divestitures(g) financing Pro forma
Revenues $ 1,715,737 $ 748,914 $ (892)(b) $ (159,601) $ � $ 2,304,158
Costs and expenses (1,417,592) (634,395) (10,417)(c) 141,610 � (1,920,794)

Gross profit 298,145 114,519 (11,309) (17,991) � 383,364
General and
administrative
expenses (84,834) (42,815) 7,751(d) � � (119,898)
Gains (loss) on
dispositions and
impairment charges,
net (26,093) 1,379 4,964(e) 404 � (19,346)

Operating income 187,218 73,083 1,406 (17,587) � 244,120
Interest expense (103,733) (30,069) � 174 (23,021)(i) (156,649)
Loss on early
extinguishment of
debt (14,258) � � � � (14,258)
Interest income 16,706 � � � � 16,706
Other income
(expense), net 2,774 4,662 (4,964)(e) � � 2,472

Income from
continuing
operations before
income taxes 88,707 47,676 (3,558) (17,413) (23,021) 92,391
(Provision) benefit
for income taxes (33,233) (4,815) (12,801)(f) 6,778(h) 8,434(j) (35,637)

Income from
continuing
operations $ 55,474 $ 42,861 $ (16,359) $ (10,635) $ (14,587) $ 56,754

Income from
continuing
operations per share:
Basic $ 0.19 $ 0.19
Diluted $ 0.18 $ 0.19
Average common
shares outstanding:
Basic 302,213 302,213
Diluted 306,745 306,745

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations.

Edgar Filing: SERVICE CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL - Form 8-K/A

20

A-7

Edgar Filing: SERVICE CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL - Form 8-K/A

21

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the nine months ended September 30, 2006
(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments
SCI Alderwoods for the for the for the

historical historical(a) acquisition divestitures(g) financing Pro forma
Revenues $ 1,273,477 $ 581,684 $ 2,344(b) $ (134,612) $ � $ 1,722,893
Costs and expenses (1,030,707) (487,920) (8,119)(c) 120,610 � (1,406,136)

Gross profit 242,770 93,764 (5,775) (14,002) � 316,757
General and
administrative
expenses (63,885) (57,388) 5,813(d) � � (115,460)
Gain (loss) on
dispositions and
impairment charges,
net (38,141) (588) 379(e) (12,411) � (50,761)

Operating income 140,744 35,788 417 (26,413) � 150,536
Interest expense (86,667) (21,503) � (4) (17,305)(i) (125,479)
Interest income 21,022 � � � � 21,022
Other income
(expense), net 16,822 221 (379)(e) � � 16,664

Income from
continuing
operations before
income taxes 91,921 14,506 38 (26,417) (17,305) 62,743
(Provision) benefit
for income taxes (35,910) (7,804) 1,690(f) 10,073(h) 6,340(j) (25,611)

Income from
continuing
operations $ 56,011 $ 6,702 $ 1,728 $ (16,344) $ (10,965) $ 37,132

Income from
continuing
operations per share:
Basic $ 0.19 $ 0.13
Diluted $ 0.19 $ 0.12
Average Common
Shares outstanding:
Basic 293,117 293,117
Diluted 297,353 297,353

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations.
A-8

Edgar Filing: SERVICE CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL - Form 8-K/A

22

Notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations
(dollars in thousands)

(a) Alderwoods
historical
information is
derived from:
(1) the audited
consolidated
statement of
operations for
the fifty-two
weeks ended
December 31,
2005 and (2) the
unaudited
consolidated